S
&
- RIGHT HAND
% CIRCUIT BREAKER
~
u
N
1)
\
J
~

Dwg. No.

[Autocad filename:

400 AMP BREAKER

. —01 ASSEMBLY USED ON STRAP KIT 6JJ62
. —02 ASSEMBLY USED ON STRAP KIT SJ2D

FOR ITE BREAKER TYPES:
JD2, Jd6, JL6, HJ6, JXD2
JXD2, JXDeé, JD6, HJDE, HHJDE

—-02 | —01 ITEM PC. NO. DESCRIPTION
2 2 1 11-6398-01 MOUNTING BRACKET
2 2 2 16—6974-01 ¢AC BRANCH BUS
1 1 3 16-6949-02 9B BRANCH BUS
6 6 4 11-1566-07 5/16—18 X 1—1/4" HHMS
6 6 5 11-1618—04 5/16” LOCK WASHER
6 | 6 | s 11161506 5/16” FLAT WASHER
6 6 7 11—-1620-04 5/16—18 INSERT
1 1 8 12—-6139-01 FRONT PLATE
6 6 9 11-1553-02 1/4*20 X 3/8” SHWHSW
2 2 10 11-B—-2022-05 STRAP—BUS HARDWARE KIT
4 4 K T1—1542—14 1/4-20 X 2-3/4" SRHMS
i 1 12 12-5531-11 FILLER PLATE ASSEMBLY
1 - 13 31-1223-01 INSTRUCTION SHEET
1 IR 15-A-1027-01 CARTON LABEL
2 | 2 [ 15 11-7505-01 CIRCUIT 1.D. GARD
2 2 16 11-7506—-01 CARD HOLDER
T | - |17 11-1546-03 T/2-20 X 5/8" HHMS
4 - 18 11-1618-03 W/4” LOCK WASHER
4 - 19 11-1615-04 1/47 FLAT WASHER
— [ = [ 20 11-1580-02 3/8-16 X 17 RHSNB
- — 21 11—1622—-01 3/8*16 BELLEVILLE WASHER NUT
1 22 48001057 A CARTON
— 1 | 23 11-5570-02 SERIES 5 CONVERSION KIT
1| 24 31-1169-01 INSTRUCTION SHEET
25
— [ 1 | 2 12-8-2105-04 NEUTRAL LUG ASSEMBLY
1 = | 27 12-B—2105-06 NEUTRAL LUG ASSEMBLY
™ O N T N T
} oA 2B oC }
— T
TORQUE VALUES 3.75 | 0 o | 19
| [T o ST o
|
(4)-12 F1/LBS. T o o] | °° | | f a5
(072 IN/LBS. I o 1ol ° °° ol | ot
3.75 | o o ] 313
[ 4 _ - - -
‘ I~ I~ s ‘ f

4 O (U Od a E g [@pIee] ~ Unless otherwise specified Confidential — Property of
=< imensions are in inches H
A DANGER o D S S e e R N e S i P hes Siemens Industry, Inc.
- T | = — N (T{? & 2 Q g 8 Tolerances are non—cumulative Norcross, GA
Hozardous voltage. LR D g ¢ D et e e A RN
Wil cause, death or == mlololalE el ol %, .05 JD FRAME TWIN MOUNTING
Serious injury. =3 2D | 0|2 | xxx +.015
Keep ot i et B i e i i e e e R SERIES 6 BRANCH
Dya ified personnel only. Ol O|mmm << || <C |55 N Do not scale drawing
isconnect and lock off all === — || =] > KDM_ Ipate 4-12-84|bwg No Rev.
power be{ore working on this = - c:: o pore 1= 3050 ‘ 1 8 — 5 7 8 1
equipment. — ate 11-30-

L —| = QOISO T | — O & ova PN Dote 117307905c0\e NONE ‘Sheet 1 of 1
FOR USE ON SERIES 5 OR 6 DISTRIBUTION SECTIONS, IF EXISTING EQUIPMENT IS TYPE CDP-5, VB-5, OR FC20 THE VERTICAL
CDP-5, CDP-6, VB-5, VB-6, FCI, FCIl, SB1, SB2 & SB3 BUS WILL BE PRE-PUNCHED WITH .406 DIAMETER HOLES. IN THESE

CASES USE SERIES 5 ADAPTOR KIT FURNISHED WITH THIS KIT.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS.
Siemens Industry, Inc. CAT NO 6JJ 62
31-1169-01 Rev. 3 Norcross, GA . .
Aevd [ TTEM DESCRIPTION PC. NO. |QTY.
CRLERCE 1 |5/16 INSERT 11-1620-04 B
2 |9/16 FLAT WASHER 11-1615-06 12
: b 3 |9/16 LOCK WASHER 11-1618-04 12
4 15/16-18 X 1 1/4 HHMS 11-1566-07 12
'M v“.tE S |FAST LATCH SCREW BAG 11-A-1821-01 1
- . 6 A|ID CARD 31-1160-02 1
@ 3 Fraes :
. 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
N[O 31
= 9T ;’Z 32
NS Lr‘) n T 33
© —|< 34
OV o |© 35 For use in adapting Series 6 Mounting Kits to be use
w [0 ¢ |in Series 5 type panel construction.
2 |98 3
A DANGER ‘% E‘Q c‘a (.‘> 37 |Series 5 construction has .406 dia. holes in_interior
ST T 38 |horizontal bus.
Hazardous voltage £ |zlals 50
Will cause death or: Chk 40 [{(1) Use 5/16—18 insert in bus being certain that the
serious injury. DSH 41 flange on insert is pulled up flush with back of
Keep out e 6-5-92 42 bus bar.
Qualified‘personnel only. By RM 43 |(2) Drill out appropriate holes in branch bus minumu
Discontr;e;:tand Iokgkoffall 6-15-83 44 of .344 dia. to accomodate 5/16—18 bolts.
ﬁ:)i;vz(rw%gsn\;\./or naen Confidential — properly of SER I ES 5 ADAPTDR K I T 1 1 75570708
i Siemens Industry, Inc. Dwg No.
Norcross, GA 3
Title Sht. 1 of 1 Rev.

FOR USE WITH JD2, JJ6, JL6, HJ6 FRAME ON SERIES 5 OR 6 DISTRIBUTION
SECTIONS, CDP-5, CDP-6, VB-5, VB-6, FCI, FCII, SB1, SB2 & SB3.

IF EXISTING EQUIPMENT IS TYPE CDP-6, VB-6, FCI OR FCII THE
VERTICAL BUS WILL BE PRE-PUNCHED WITH .228 DIAMETER HOLES.
IN THESE CASES USE SERIES 6 BRANCH BUS PARTS LIST ON REVERSE SIDE.

cAT.No. 6JJ62



